502903903 07/23/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2950500

NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E:		
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A		
Name			Execution Date
DANIEL GREENHALGH			07/01/2014
RACHEL LISTER			07/01/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	\		
Name:	IM POW	ER (RESEARCH) LIMITED	
Street Address: F	PO BOX 2		
Internal Address:	OUTH Y	ORKSHIRE	
City: S	SHEFFIELD		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	S4 7QQ		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number:		Number 292315	
	sent to th ovided; it LC LO P.(e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U F@slepatents.com UIS C. FRANK DBOX 142950	
Address Line 4:	GP	INESVILLE, FLORIDA 32641-2950	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GJE.0175	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LOUIS C. FRANK	
SIGNATURE:		/LOUIS C. FRANK/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/23/2014	

Assignment

Name(s) of Inventors

(1) Daniel Greenhalgh (2) Rachel Lister

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of AssigneeITM Power (Research) LimitedAddress of AssigneePO Box 22 Atlas Way, Sheffield, S4 7QQ. South Yorkshire, UnitedKingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title FORMATION OF HYDROPHILIC POLYMER MEMBRANES USING A BRONSTED BASE

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America

 Date of Signing

 of Application
 on

 Alternative Identification
 U.S. Application Serial Number No. 14/292,315

 for filed applications
 filed 30 May 2014

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 033389 FRAME: 0368 5) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 1/7/14 Signature of Inventor (1) OAGreenhugh

Date 1/7/14 Witness Romith

Date 1/7/14 Signature of Inventor (2) C. C.

Date 1/7/14 Witness Bruth